#### SB0006/436688/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 6

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with the comma in line 14 down through "amounts" in line 16.

On page 3, after line 33, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - Insurance

Section 15-1207(a)

**Annotated** Code of Maryland

(2006 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 287 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2004)".

On page 22, in line 21, strike "Insurance" and substitute "Benefit Plan"; and in line 36, strike "\\$ 19-214" and substitute "\\$ 19-214(d)".

On page 23, in line 1, strike "§ 19-214" and substitute "<u>§ 19-214(d)</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 15, after line 14, insert:

"(4) MONEYS TRANSFERRED FROM THE MARYLAND HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN FUND OR COLLECTED FROM AN ASSESSMENT BY THE STATE HEALTH SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION ON HOSPITALS MAY NOT BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS SUBSECTION.".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

# SB0006/436688/1 Amendments to SB 6 Page 2 of 2

# HGO

On page 21, strike beginning with "if" in line 18 down through "\$16,241,000,000" in line 20; strike beginning with ", if" in line 21 down through "\$16,918,000,000" in line 23; and strike beginning with ", if" in line 25 down through "\$18,069,000,000" in line 27.